>ki>JXI>kl
4 Digit Up/Down Counter/Decoder/Driver
General Description
The MM74C945 and MM74C947 are synchronous
4 digit up/down counters with latches, 7-segment
decoders, and all segment and backplane driver, and
oscillator circuitry necessary to directly drive LCD
displays.

« MM74C947 Provides Leading Zero Blanking Input
and Output. Least Significant Digit May be Blanked.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
MM74C945N -40°C to +85°C 40 Lead Plastic DIP
MM74C945CQH 0°C to +70°C 44 Lead Plastic Ch ip Carrier
MM74C945C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
MM74C947N -40°C to +85°C 40 Lead Plastic DIP
MM74C947CQH 0°C to +70°C 44 Lead Plastic Ch ip Carrier
MM74C947C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
Pin Configuration
B 8 8 8
l»cc
GNO